FORM PTO-1595
(Rev. 6-93)

JAN 2 8 2009

To the Commissioner for Patents

02-02-2009



103546186

PARTMENT OF COMMERCE

-Patent and Trademark Office

Т

The state of the s	Attorney Docket No.: 45584-0006
To the Commissioner for Patents ATTN: M AIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
(1) Majid ANWAR (2) Paul GARDINER	Name: Picsel (Research) Limited
Additional names of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Address: Picsel (Research) Limited Kings Inch Road Titanium House Braehead, Glasgow G51 4BP United Kingdom
3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Assignment	Yes No
receiving party from Picsel Research Ltd to Picsel (Research) Limited, previously recorded on reel 015892 frame 0191. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment executed October 1, 2004 and October 3, 2004, respectively.	
Execution Date: (1) October 1, 2004 (2) October 3, 2004	
4. New Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) <u>10/964,232</u>	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached: Yes No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: <u>Joseph J. Buczynski</u>	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41): <u>\$40.00</u> ⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: DRINKER BIDDLE & REATH LLP Customer No. 55694	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 50-0573
Street Address: 1500 K. Street, N.W., Suite 1100 City: Washington State: D.C. Zip: 20005-1209	8. Deposit Account No. 50-0573 (Attach duplicate page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Joseph J. Buczynski, Reg. No.35,084 Name of Person Signing Total number	January 28, 2009 Date of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3

Attorney Docket No.: 198168 (45584-6)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Majid Anwar and Paul Gardiner, citizens of Great Britain, with respective post office addresses of Titanium House, Kings Inch Road, Braehead, Glasgow G51 4BP, United Kingdom; and 11 Glovers Close, Woodstock, Oxfordshire OX20 1NS, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented a certain new and useful

DYNAMIC LINKING IN CONSTRAINED ENVIRONMENT

for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States concurrently herewith, and

WHEREAS, Picsel (Research) Ltd, Titanium House, Kings Inch Road, Braehead, Glasgow G51 4BP, United Kingdom, hereinafter generally referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring said invention and said application for Letters Patent,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable executed consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of all of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, we, the undersigned ASSIGNORS, hereby agree to sell, assign, transfer and convey and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey unto the above-named ASSIGNEE, the whole and entire right, title and interest

in and to said invention as described in the above application for Letters Patent, for the territory of the United States and its possessions and territories, and

in and to the above application for Letters Patent, including any continuing and/or divisional applications therefor, any provisional applications identified in the above application, and any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted on said application(s) including reissues and reexaminations of such Letters Patent;

ASSIGNEE, for ASSIGNEE's own use and behoof, and for ASSIGNEE's legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNORS had this assignment and sale not been made; and for the aforesaid consideration ASSIGNORS hereby

1

PHIP\388821\1

4

Attorney Docket No.: 198168 (45584-6)

(L.S.)

covenant, agree and undertake to execute, whenever requested by the above-named ASSIGNEE, all patent applications, assignments, lawful oaths and any other papers which ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable for securing to ASSIGNEE or for maintaining for ASSIGNEE all the Letters Patent hereby assigned or agreed to be assigned; all without further compensation to the undersigned ASSIGNORS.

DATE

MAIID ANWAR

(WITNESS

03 OCTOBER 2004

PAUL GARDINER

(WITNESS)

10

2

PHIP\388821\1

RECORDED: 01/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 022196 FRAME: 0266